
Staff Report to Council
2025 Fees and Charges Report

To
Schedule L – Water and Wastewater Rates
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Change

per 100 cubic 
feet

per cubic 
metre

per 100 
cubic feet

per cubic 
metre

%

Water

Volumetric Rate 6.116$         2.159$        6.330$       2.235$        3.5%

Flat rate - no meter, monthly 3.5%

Basic charge, monthly 3.5%

2" Meter Monthly Charge 3.5%

3" Meter Monthly Charge 3.3%

4" Meter Monthly Charge 3.3%

6" Meter Monthly Charge 3.6%

8" Meter Monthly Charge 3.5%

10" Meter Monthly Charge 3.5%

Wastewater

Volumetric Rate 7.208$         2.545$        7.460$       2.634$        3.5%

Flat rate - no meter, monthly 3.5%

Basic meter charge, monthly 3.5%

2" Meter Monthly Charge 3.5%

3" Meter Monthly Charge 3.5%318.00$                             

77.23$                               

84.25$                             

465.00$                           

279.00$                           

149.00$                           

18.62$                             

79.93$                             

17.99$                               

144.00$                             

270.00$                             

450.00$                             

TOWN OF NEWMARKET

2025 USER FEES

Water and Wastewater Rates

Effective Date: January 1, 2025

Rates as of 
January 01, 2024

Rates as of 
January 01, 2025

329.00$                           

176.00$                           

21.95$                             

81.40$                               

21.21$                               

170.00$                             

899.00$                             

1,439.00$                          

2,069.00$                          

931.00$                           

1,489.00$                        

2,141.00$                        
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Change

per 100 cubic 
feet

per cubic 
metre

per 100 
cubic feet

per cubic 
metre

%

TOWN OF NEWMARKET

2025 USER FEES

Water and Wastewater Rates

Effective Date: January 1, 2025

Rates as of 
January 01, 2024

Rates as of 
January 01, 2025

4" Meter Monthly Charge 3.6%

6" Meter Monthly Charge 3.5%

8" Meter Monthly Charge 3.5%

10" Meter Monthly Charge 3.5%

Average Bill by Meter Size 2024 2025 Change

$1,411 $1,460 3.5%

$24,542 $26,295 7.1%

$38,175 $40,889 7.1%

$111,349 $119,275 7.1%

 <2" Residential and Non-Residential Customer

530.00$                             

200 m3

Annual Consumption

549.00$                           

6,900 m3

22,000 m3

2" Industrial, Institutional, Commercial Customer

3" Industrial, Institutional, Commercial Customer

4" Industrial, Institutional, Commercial Customer

4,600 m3

1,060.00$                          1,097.00$                        

1,696.00$                          1,756.00$                        

2,439.00$                          2,524.00$                        
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