# Schedule L – Water and Wastewater Rates To 2025 Fees and Charges Report Staff Report to Council

# TOWN OF NEWMARKET 2025 USER FEES

### **Water and Wastewater Rates**

**Effective Date: January 1, 2025** 

		Rates as of January 01, 2024				Rates January	Change		
	per	per 100 cubic feet		per cubic metre		per 100 cubic feet		er cubic metre	%
Water									
Volumetric Rate	\$	6.116	\$	2.159	\$	6.330	\$	2.235	3.5%
Flat rate - no meter, monthly	\$			77.23	\$		<u> </u>	79.93	3.5%
Basic charge, monthly	\$	\$ 17.99				18.62			3.5%
2" Meter Monthly Charge	\$	\$ 144.00 \$						149.00	3.5%
3" Meter Monthly Charge	\$			270.00	\$			279.00	3.3%
4" Meter Monthly Charge	\$			450.00	\$			465.00	3.3%
6" Meter Monthly Charge	\$			899.00	\$			931.00	3.6%
8" Meter Monthly Charge	\$		1	1,439.00	\$			1,489.00	3.5%
10" Meter Monthly Charge	\$		2	2,069.00	\$		2	2,141.00	3.5%
Wastewater									
Volumetric Rate	\$	7.208	\$	2.545	\$	7.460	\$	2.634	3.5%
Flat rate - no meter, monthly	\$			81.40	\$		<u> </u>	84.25	3.5%
Basic meter charge, monthly	\$	\$ 21.21			\$	\$ 21.95			3.5%
2" Meter Monthly Charge	\$			170.00	\$			176.00	3.5%
3" Meter Monthly Charge	\$	\$ 318.00			\$ 329.00			3.5%	

# TOWN OF NEWMARKET 2025 USER FEES

### **Water and Wastewater Rates**

**Effective Date: January 1, 2025** 

	Rates January		Rates January	Change	
	per 100 cubic feet	per cubic metre	per 100 cubic feet	per cubic metre	%
4" Meter Monthly Charge	\$	530.00	\$	549.00	3.6%
6" Meter Monthly Charge	\$	1,060.00	\$	1,097.00	3.5%
8" Meter Monthly Charge	\$	1,696.00	\$	1,756.00	3.5%
10" Meter Monthly Charge	\$	2,439.00	\$	2,524.00	3.5%
Average Bill by Meter Size	Annual Consumption		2024	2025	Change
<2" Residential and Non-Residential Customer	200 m3		\$1,411	\$1,460	3.5%
2" Industrial, Institutional, Commercial Customer	4,600	) m3	\$24,542	\$26,295	7.1%
3" Industrial, Institutional, Commercial Customer	6,900 m3		\$38,175	\$40,889	7.1%
4" Industrial, Institutional, Commercial Customer	22,00	0 m3	\$111,349	\$119,275	7.1%